| <del></del>   | -10-2004   |
|---|--|
| Form PTO-1595   RECORL (Rev. 10/02)                                   | S. DEPARTMENT OF COM<br>U.S. Patent and Tradema                  |
|   | 027 <u>63000 , v</u>   |
|   | : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Donald M. Pohler                    | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Liberty Pumps |
|   | Internal Address:  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No           |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |
| Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name                  | Street Address: 7000 Apple Tree Avenue                           |
| ☐ Other   | City: Bergen State: NY Zip: 14416                                |
| 05/21/2004<br>Execution Date:   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes                   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):                         |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new app               | lication, the execution date of the application is:              |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/824,724                               | B. Patent No.(s)   |
|   |  |
| Additional numbers a  | attached? Yes No   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence                   |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:                                 |  |
| Name:Howard J. Greenwald P.C.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40                                  |
| Suite 2490  | <b>☑</b> Enclosed  |
| Internal Address:   | Authorized to be charged to deposit accou                        |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:                                       |
| Street Address: 349 W. Commercial Street                              |  |
|   | 50-2753 NCE  |
| City: East Rochester State: NY Zip: 14445                             | <i>∽</i>   |
| DO NOT US   | E THIS SPACE   |
| Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it. | E THIS SPACE   |
| a true copy of the original document.                                 |  |
| a true copy of the original document.  Donald M. Pohler               | mallola 6-3-0  |
| Donald M. Pohler  Name of Person Signing                              | Signature Date  ver sheet, attachments, and documents:           |

PATENT REEL: 015431 FRAME: 0508 Applicant or Patentee: Donald M. Pohler

Serial or Patent No: 10/824,724 Title: Self-Priming Pump

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Donald M. Pohler** has invented certain new and useful improvements in a **Self-Priming Pump** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Liberty Pumps Incorporated is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

## Donald M. Pohler

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

## **Liberty Pumps Incorporated**

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

| • • •      | WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2/ day of |
|------------|---|
| May, 2004. | Donahl Poller   |
|            | Donald M. Pohler  |

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

On this 21 day of 1004, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1000 M. Buler, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

NICOLE A. HORTON Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires Sept. 3,

RECORDED: 06/09/2004

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015431 FRAME: 0509

DOCKET: DMP-659

Filed: 04/15/2004